TBIBank

STANDARD TARIFF FOR CHARGES AND COMMISSIONS FOR INDIVIDUALS

Valid from: 10.12.2018
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1. ACCOUNTS

CURRENT ACCOUNTS

Account opening | Free of charge

Account closing I Free of charge

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

Account opening Free of charge

Account closing Free of charge

Monthly account service fee Free of charge

FREE MONEY Account

Account opening Free of charge

Account closing Free of charge

Current year account maintenance in Bank’s office Free of charge

Previous years account maintenace in Bank’s office (per page) BGN 0.60 inc. VAT

Postage costs for sending notifications in connection with current account transfer BGN 5.00

1. TRANSFERS

PAYMENT OPERATIONS IN BGN [ In cash | Through TBI24-Internet | Mass payment
OUTGOING EXTERNAL TRANSFERS

Through BISERA [ BGN 2.00 [ BGN 0.50 [ BGN0.50
Through RINGS | BGN16.00 | BGN8.00 | BGN8.00
Standing payment order

- Paper-based payment to account with the same bank to the same client Free of charge

- Paper-based payment to account with the same bank BGN1.00

- Paper-based payment via BISERA to account with another bank BGN 2.00

- Fee for regular payment of loan installment from debit card 1.00% min. BGN 1.20

Utility Payments Free of charge |

Direct Debit payment BGN 2.00 BGN 0.70

Initiation of Direct Debit payment

Acceptance for Direct Debit Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge
INCOMMING TRANSFERS THROUGH BISERA & RINGS Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge
INTERNAL TRANSFERS

Transfers between clients of the bank BGN1.00 Free of charge Free of charge

Transfers between bank client accounts Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge

PAYMENT OPERATIONS IN FOREIGN CURRENCY*

OUTGOING BANK TRANSFERS

Transfers with SPOT value date 0.15% min. EUR 20.00 / max EUR 200.00
Transfers with TOM value date 0.15% min. EUR 25.00 / max EUR 250.00
Transfers with SAME DAY value date 0.30% min. EUR 30.00 / max EUR 300.00
SEPA transfers with SPOT value date 0.15% min. EUR 20.00 / max EUR 200.00
SEPA transfers with TOM value date 0.15% min. EUR 25.00 / max EUR 250.00

*Qutgoing transfers in EUR via e-banking to EU and EEA are executed with SAME and NEXT value date

Outgoing transfers on the territory of the EU and EEA are executed with shared (SHA) expenses.

Additional fees may be charged by intermediary or beneficiary banks for outgoing bank transfers (without SEPA)

For outgoing transfers with OUR commission fixed amount of EUR 50.00 will be blocked, until the actual fee of receiver bank is requested
All fees and commissions in a currency other than the currency of the amount due will be deducted at the rate of BNB in the day

INCOMING BANK TRANSFERS*

Up to EUR 100.00** Free of charge

Above EUR 100.00 0.10 % min. EUR 5.00, max. EUR 200.00

SEPA transfers up to EUR 100.00 Free of charge

SEPA transfers above EUR 100.00 0.10 % min. EUR 5.00, max. EUR 200.00

Foreign currency transfers for new or for top-up of existing deposit Free of charge

* The beneficiary account will be credited when the amount entered into TBI Bank account or on the value date pointed in the bank order, in case that in the bank order a later date is
pointed;

*All fees and commissions in a currency other than the currency of the amount due will be deducted at the rate of BNB in the day
** The amount of the transfer is equal to EUR 100.00 or the equivalent of EUR 100.00 in another currency.

INTERNAL TRANSFERS
ransfers between bank client accounts Free of charge [_Free of charge [_Free of charge
Transfers between clients of the bank EUR0.51 | Freeof charge | Freeof charge
11l. CASH OPERATIONS
CASH DEPOSIT*
Up to BGN5 000.00 Free of charge
Above BGN5 000.00 0.10% for the amount above BGN5 000.00 VAT not included
Credit installment fee BGN 1.20 invl. VAT
*For cash deposits into time deposit accounts there is no commission
CASH WITHDRAWAL IN BGN**
Cash withdrawal Up to BGN 5 000.00 - Free of charge
with notice*** For the amount above BGN 5 000.00 - 0.30% from the amount, max BGN 1 500.00 VAT not included
without motice*** For the amount above BGN 5 000.00 - 0.40% from the amount, max BGN 2 000.00 VAT not included
CASH WITHDRAWAL IN FOREIGN CURRENCY*
Cash withdrawal Jo EUR 2 500.00 - Free of charge
with notice*** For the amount above EUR 2 500.00 - 0.30% from the amount, max EUR 750.00 VAT not included
without motice*** For the amount above EUR 2 500.00 - 0.40% from the amount, max EUR 1 000.00 VAT not included
Requested but not withdrawaln amounts (not valid for deposits only) 0.10% from the amount

**Deposit withdrawals on the maturity day are exempt from fees
**When withdrawing and depositing currency other than the currency in which the account is collected commission under section. lll of the Tariff
**For withdrawals of amounts above BGN 5 000,00 or their equivalent in other currency the Bank requiers one day notice

COINS OPERATIONS

Cash deposits above 20 BGN in coins 5% from the amount, min.3 BGN

Coins exchange 5% from the amount, min.3 BGN
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IV. MONEY REMITTANCE

Through BISERA

0.75% from the amount, min.BGN 5.00

Through RINGS

0.75% from the amount, min. BGN 20.00

V. TBI 24 - INTERNET BANKING

With SMS code for conformation Free of charge
With Universl| Electronic Signature Free of charge
Fee for performing transactions secured by password from token device BGN 40.00
Reissuing of username and password for the Online banking, initiated from the client BGN 5.00
VI.OTHER ACCOUNTS

BASIC OPERATIONS Account*

Account opening

Account opening at bank’s office | Free of charge
Account opening at bank’s office and issuing debit card | Free of charge
Account maintenance

Account maintenance at bank’s office, monthly fee | Free of charge
Account maintenance at bank’s office with debit card, monthly fee | Free of charge
Account closing

Account closing at bank office, opened less than 6 months from closing date | Free of charge

Cash deposits

Cash deposits at bank’s office

Up to BGN 5 000.00 - Free of charge

Cash withdrawals

At bank'’s office up to BGN 5 000.00 | Free of charge
With debit card from another bank’s ATM | BGN 0.68
Payments by direct debit

To account with the same bank | BGN 1.23

To account with another bank | BGN 1.99
Payment operations executed through payment card, including through Internet

Payment with debit card via another bank’s POS terminal | Free of charge
Credit transfer in domestic currency

Paper-based payment to account with the same bank BGN 0.96
Payment via internet banking to account with the same bank Free of charge
Paper-based payment via BISERA to account with another bank BGN 1.99
BISERA payment via internet banking to account with another bank BGN 0.49
Paper-based payment to account of administrator of public receivables in the same bank BGN 0.96
Payment via internet banking to account of administrator of public receivables in the same bank Free of charge
Paper-based payment via BISERA to account of administrator of public receivables with another bank BGN 1.99
BISERA payment via internet banking to account of administrator of public receivables with another bank BGN 0.49
Rregular transfers in domestic currency

Paper-based payment to account with the same bank | BGN 0.87
Paper-based payment via BISERA to account with another bank | BGN 1.63

* All other services are charged according to the Standard tariff for charges and commissions for individuals

SPECIAL ACCOUNTS

Upon agreement

Vil. MISCELLANEOUS

Issuing of Cash loan contract copy (per page)

BGN 1.20 incl. VAT

Issuing of document until 3 working days and received in bank office

BGN 12.00 incl. VAT

Issuing of document of free text until 3 working days and received in bank office

BGN 18.00 incl.VAT

Issuing of document until 3 working days and received by courier*

BGN 18.00 incl.VAT

Issuing of document until 1 working days and received only in bank office**

BGN 18.00 incl.VAT

Issuing of document with a statement of account/s fees ***

BGN 12.00 incl. VAT

*Delivery included. The Bank is not responsible for the duration of the courier service
**The Bank preserve the right to deny issue of express document
*** The Bank provides free of charge statements of fees once a year, at clients request.

Fee for returned outgoing payment

According to fees for incoming bank transfers

Additional references upon request

Current year:

Free of charge

Past year:

BGN 12.00 incl. VAT

Other period:

BGN 24.00 incl. VAT

Issuing bank reference

BGN 24.00 incl. VAT

Request cancellation or changing conditions in order for currency translation

BGN 100.00

Upon transfer cancellation and/or charge-back upon ordering client request

BGN 5.00

Inquiry of an executed transfer in foreign currency (from and to other Banks)

0 to 3 months from entry date — BGN 90.00 per item
3 months to 1 year from entry date -BGN 120.00 per item
Over 1 year from entry date — BGN 340.00 per item

VIIl. FEES TO BE PAID TO THE BANK OR TO AN EXTERNAL COMPANY /UPON AGREEMENT/ FOR EXECUTIO

N OF THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

Notary verification of a copy

BGN 60.00 incl. VAT + expenses

Notary verification of signature

BGN 60.00 incl. VAT + expenses

Translation of documents

BGN 60.00 incl. VAT + expenses

Legalization of documents

BGN 120.00 incl. VAT + expenses

Deed for pledge

BGN 120.00 incl. VAT + expenses

Courier services for sending documents abroad

BGN 120.00 incl. VAT

IX. CUT OFF TIMES FOR PAYMENT SERVICES*

through BISERA and RINGS with same value date - until 14:00h in Banks office

through BISERA and RINGS with same value date - until 15:00h through TBI 24 - Internet banking

payment orders with foreign exchange deposited at Bank’s cash desks till 15.00 will be executed same day

payment orders deposited at Bank’s cash desks till 17.30 will be executed same day with value date next worki

ng day

international payments with same value date for EUR and USD- until 12:00 o'clock (for all other currencies -10.00)
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international payments with spot and next value date

acceptance of an order till 16:30h — execution same day value date

acceptance of an order after16:30h — execution next day value date

after 16.00 p.m all currency exchanges different from EUR has to approved by Financial markets Dept.

cash and all other operations - until 18:00 p.m.

The terms of payment and cash transactions apply in office hours from Monday to Friday. Requested operation on Saturday and Sunday are executed on the next first working day

X. CARDS
SPENDING LIMIT TBI BANK DEBIT CARDS

PAYMENTS OF GOODS & SERVICES CASH WITHDRAWALS TOTAL
In Bulgaria - maximum per transaction BGN 9 000 / EUR 4500 BGN 800/ EUR 400
Abroad -- maximum per transaction BGN 3 000 /EUR 1500 BGN 600 / EUR 300
In Bulgaria — Daily limit (for 24 h) BGN 9 000 / EUR 4500 BGN 800/ EUR 400 BGN 9 000/ EUR 4500
Abroad - Daily limit (for 24 h) BGN 4 000 / EUR 2000 BGN 1400/ EUR 700 BGN 5 200 / EUR 2600
Total limit for 24 h BGN 9 000 /EUR 4500 BGN 1400 /EUR 700 BGN 9 000/ EUR 4500
Number of transactions per 24 h 20
In Bulgaria — weekly limit (7 days) BGN 9 000 / EUR 4500 BGN 5 600 / EUR 2 800 BGN 9 000/ EUR 4500
Abroad — weekly limit (7 days) BGN 8 000 / EUR 4000 BGN 5 600 / EUR 2 800 BGN 8 000 / EUR 4000
Total weekly limit BGN 9 000 / EUR 4500 BGN 5 600 / EUR 2 800 BGN 9 000 / EUR 4500
Number of transactions per week 50
SPENDING LIMIT TBI BANK CREDIT CARDS

PAYMENTS OF GOODS & SERVICES CASH WITHDRAWALS TOTAL
In Bulgaria - maximum per transaction BGN 9 000 / EUR 4500 BGN 1 000/ EUR 500
Abroad -- maximum per transaction BGN 3 000 /EUR 1500 BGN 600 / EUR 300
In Bulgaria — Daily limit (for 24 h) BGN 9 000 / EUR 4500 BGN 1 000 / EUR 500 BGN 9 000 / EUR 4500
Abroad - Daily limit (for 24 h) BGN 4 000 / EUR 2000 BGN 1 600 / EUR 800 BGN 5 200 / EUR 2600
Total limit for 24 h BGN 9 000 / EUR 4500 BGN 1 600 / EUR 800 BGN 9 000/ EUR 4500
Number of transactions per 24 h 20
In Bulgaria — weekly limit (7 days) BGN 9 000 / EUR 4500 BGN 7 000 / EUR 3 500 BGN 9 000/ EUR 4500
Abroad — weekly limit (7 days) BGN 8 000 / EUR 4000 BGN 7 000 / EUR 3 500 BGN 8 000 / EUR 4000
Total weekly limit BGN 9 000 / EUR 4500 BGN 7 000/ EUR 3 500 BGN 9 000/ EUR 4500
Number of transactions per week 50
DEBIT CARDS
Type of MasterCard Maestro (NSSI) Gold Platinum
Currency BGN BGN /EUR BGN/ EUR
Issuing Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge
Issuing supplementary card Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge
Express issuing BGN 20.00 BGN 20.00 BGN 20.00
Validity 3 years 3 years 3 years
Maintenance fee (per quarter) Free of charge BGN 9.99* BGN 12.99*

Minimum balance

Not required

Not required

Not required

Transactional fees

Payment on POS in Bulgaria Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge
Payment on POS abroad Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge
Payment on ATM in Bulgaria BGN 0.20 BGN 0.20 BGN 0.20

Cash withdrawal fee at ATMs of other banks in Bulgaria BGN 0.69 Free of charge** Free of charge**
Cash withdrawal fee at ATMs abroad 1.50% + BGN 3.00 1.50% + BGN 3.00 1.50% + BGN 3.00
Cash withdrawal fee on POS terminal at other banks in Bulgaria | BGN3.00 BGN3.00 BGN3 .00

Cash withdrawal fee on POS terminal abroad

1.50% + BGN 3.00, min. BGN10.00

1.50% + BGN 3.00, min. BGN
10.00

1.50% + BGN 3.00, min. BGN 10.00

Blocking Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge
Unblocking BGN 5.00 BGN 5.00 BGN 5.00
Reissuing card before expiry date BGN 10.00 incl. VAT BGN 10.00 incl. VAT BGN 10.00 incl. VAT
Receiving cash on debit card - Money send EUR 0.05 EUR 0.05 EUR 0.05

Balance inquiry on ATM BGN 0.20 BGN 0.20 BGN 0.20
Balance inquiry on ATM in Bulgaria for the last 5 transactions BGN 0.20 BGN 0.20 BGN 0.20
Change of PIN code at ATM Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge
Changes in limits BGN 10.00 BGN 10.00 BGN 10.00

SMS notification in Bulgaria Free of charge*** Free of charge*** Free of charge***
SMS notification abroad (foreign mobile operator) BGN 0.40 BGN 0.40 BGN 0.40
Unjustified disputed transaction BGN 30.00 BGN 30.00 BGN 30.00
Receiving a PIN in other branch BGN 10.00 BGN 10.00 BGN 10.00

Arbitraje

In accordance with official Card Organization tariff

* Maintenance feeis due at the beginning of each period.

** Free of charge are the first 20 ATM's transaction for the year. Every transaction over the 20 is charged with BGN 0.99.
*** 120 free massages per year. Every massage above 120 will be charged with BGN 0.30.

CREDIT CARDS

REVOLVING CREDIT CARD

Type of MasterCard Gold Platinum

Currency BGN BGN

Limit Individually determened

Validity 3 years I 3 years
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Issuing Free of charge Free of charge
Express issuing BGN 50.00 BGN50.00

Grace period for purchase Up to 45 days Up to 45 days
Maintenance fee for a main card with contract signed before 19.04.2015

-monthly fee Free of charge Free of charge
-annual fee BGN 38.00 BGN 48.00
Maintenance fee for a main card with contract signed from 20.04.2015

-monthly fee BGN 2.99 BGN 3.99
-annual fee Free of charge Free of charge
Annual fee

- supplimentary card BGN19.00 BGN24.00

Annual interest rate

- for purchase 18.00% 18.00%

- for cash withdrawale 20.00% 20.00%
Transactional fees

Payment on POS in Bulgaria Free of charge Free of charge
Payment on POS abroad Free of charge Free of charge
Payment on ATM in Bulgaria BGNO0.20 0.20 BGN

Cash withdrawal fee at Bank's ATMs in Bulgaria up to 99.00 BGN BGN 1.00 BGN 1.00

Cash withdrawal fee at Bank's ATMs in Bulgaria from 100.00 BGN Free of charge Free of charge
Cash withdrawal fee at ATMs abroad 3.00%, min. BGN10.00 3.00%, min. BGN10.00
Cash withdrawal fee on POS terminal at other banks branches in Bulgaria 3.00% + BGN10.00 3.00% + BGN10.00
Cash withdrawal fee on POS terminal abroad 3.00% + BGN10.00 3.00% + BGN10.00
Monthly installment 5.00% from utilized credit limit + interest fee and taxes
Blocking Free of charge Free of charge
Unbloking BGN10.00 BGN10.00
Reissuing card before expiry date BGN 20.00 incl. VAT BGN 20.00 incl. VAT
Overspending of credit limit BGN10.00 BGN10.00

Balance inquiry BGNO0.20 BGNO0.20

Balance inquiry for the last 5 transactions BGNO0.20 BGNO0.20

Change of PIN code at ATM in Bulgaria Free of charge Free of charge
Monthly fee for statement delivered via e-mail Free of charge Free of charge
Monthly fee for statement delivered via TBI24-internet banking Free of charge Free of charge
Monthly fee for statement delivered via post: fee for printing, enveloping and sending (valid from BGN2.00 BGN2.00
01.10.2014)

Monthly fee for statement delivered in the Bank’s office Free of charge Free of charge
Extra statement BGNS5.00 BGNS5.00

Overdue payments According the statutory rate
Changes in limits BGN10.00 10.00 BGN

SMS notification in Bulgaria BGN2.00 (20 SMS) BGN2.00 (30 SMS)
SMS notification abroad (foreign mobile operator) BGN 2.00 (5 SMS) BGN 2.00 (5 SMS)
Receiving a PIN in other branch BGN10.00 BGN10.00
Unjustified disputed transaction BGN30.00 BGN30.00

Arbitraje

In accordance with official Card Organization tariff

REVOLVING CREDIT CARD WITH FIXED MONTHLY INSTALLMENT

Type of MasterCard Gold
Currency BGN

Limit Individually approved
Validity 3 years
Issuing Free of charge
Express issuing BGN50.00
Annual fee

- main card BGN38.00

- supplimentary card BGN19.00
Annual interest rate

- for purchas 0.00%

- for cash withdrawal 0.00%

Monthly management fee

- main/supplementary cards

1.80% over the approved credit limit

Transactional fees

Payment on POS in Bulgaria Free of charge
Payment on POS abroad Free of charge
Payment on ATM in Bulgaria BGNO.20

Cash withdrawal fee at Bank's ATMs in Bulgaria

1.50% + BGN 5.00

Cash withdrawal fee at ATMs of other banks in Bulgaria

3.00%, min. BGN10.00

Cash withdrawal fee on POS terminal at other banks branches in Bulgaria 3.00% + BGN10.00

Cash withdrawal fee on POS terminal abroad 3.00% + BGN10.00

Monthly installment Fixed, individually determined according the approved credit limit
Blocking Free of charge

Unbloking BGN10.00

Reissuing card before expiry date BGN 20.00 incl. VAT

Overspending of credit limit BGN10.00

Balance inquiry BGNO0.20

Balance inquiry for the last 5 transactions BGNO0.20
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Change of PIN code at ATM in Bulgaria Free of charge

Monthly fee for statement delivered via e-mail Free of charge

Extra statement BGN5.00

Overdue payments According the statutory rate

Changes in limits BGN10.00

SMS notification BGN2.00 (20 SMS)

Receiving a PIN in other branch BGN10.00

Unjustified disputed transaction BGN30.00

Arbitraje In accordance with official Card Organization tariff
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